



**April 10, 2025** 

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING:**

## MEETING TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS TO SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY FACILITY COMMISSION BY-LAWS

## WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025 - 6:00 P.M., 1550 EVANS AVENUE HUNTERS POINT ROOM #215, 2ND FLOOR

At its regular meeting on April 23, 2025, in 1550 Evans Avenue, Hunter's Point Room #215, San Francisco, CA 94124, at 6:00 P.M., the Southeast Community Facility (SECF) Commission will consider adopting amendments to the SECF Commission By-Laws to add a rule governing the formation and structure of subcommittees of the SECF Commission.

Persons attending the hearing and those unable to attend may submit written comments regarding the proposed amendments. Such comments will be made part of the official public record and will be brought to the attention of the SECF Commission. Written comments should be submitted or delivered to the SECF Commission prior to the meeting, care of Emily Rogers-Pharr, Southeast Community Facility Commission Executive Director, 1550 Evans Ave, Room #117, San Francisco, CA 94124.

Copies of the proposed new policy will be available 72 hours in advance of the April 23, 2025, meeting under the "meetings" tab of the SECF website (https://www.sfpuc.gov/about-us/boards-commissions-committees/southeast-community-facility-commission/agendas-minutes) and will be available at the April 23, 2025, meeting.

Posted: April 10, 2025

Daniel L. Lurie Mayor

Damien Posey Chair

Dr. Gina Fromer Vice-Chair

> Karen Chung Commissioner

> Chika Mezie Commissioner

Marlene Tran Commissioner

Vacant Commissioner

Vacant Commissioner

Emily Pharr Executive Director

Carla Vaughn
Commission Secretary

